LIST OF ACCESSORIES
   The EM-R20 is a plug&play board of the TCU100 extension
system.
    It contains 40 relays on the space of one standard extension PCB.
  A relay channel provides independent Normally Opened and
Normally Closed contacts. It can be used as a high side or low side
switch. External serial or parallel resistor can be added to simulate
contact resistance and current leakage.

18
CN2.37
NC_RS_
19
CN13.38
COM_RS_
19
CN2.39
NC_RS_
20
CN2.40
COM_RS_
20
5
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Number Pin Name
CN3.1 NO_RS_1 CN3.11 NO_RS_11
CN3.2 NO_RS_2 CN3.12 NO_RS_12
CN3.3 NO_RS_3 CN3.13 NO_RS_13
CN3.4 NO_RS_4 CN3.14 NO_RS_14
CN3.5 NO_RS_5 CN3.15 NO_RS_15
CN3.6 NO_RS_6 CN3.16 NO_RS_16
CN3.7 NO_RS_7 CN3.17 NO_RS_17
CN3.8 NO_RS_8 CN3.18 NO_RS_18
CN3.9 NO_RS_9 CN3.19 NO_RS_19
CN3.10 NO_RS_10 CN3.20 NO_RS_20
Table2 – CN3 Relay 1 to 20 N0
6
Pin
Number